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KoMmmyTaTop Extreme Summit
X440-G2-24p-10GE4

16533

OnwucaHune
B cocTaB BxoauT: KommyTaTop Extreme Summit X440-G2-24p-10GE4 ¢ nuueH3nen ExtremeXOS Edge.

Cneundukaumsa kommyTaTopa Extreme Networks Summit X440-G2 (Eng)
OcCHOBHble 0cO6GeHHOoCTH:

24 nopTta 100/1000BASE-T (RJ45)

4 nopta 100/1000BASE-X SFP c BO30>XXHOCTbIO pacwmnpernsa no 10GBASE-X SFP+

B03MO>XHOCTb CTEKMPOBAHMSA NO TexHosornm SummitStack-V 40 Gbps ¢ noMoLbio BCTpoeHHbIX 10GE-nopToB
MoaynbHas onepaunoHHas cucteMa ExtremeXOS

Mopnep>xka IPv4/IPv6 annapaTHbix ACL

3agep)xka KOMMyTaunm MmeHblue 4 MKC (64-6aiT nakeTbl)

CeTeBble KOMMyTaTopbl Extreme Networks cepun Summit X440-G2 npefHa3HayYeHbl 415 MOCTPOEHMSA KOPNOPATUBHbBIX U
KaMMyCHbIX ceTen. KoMMyTaTopbl AOCTYMHbI B 24-MOPTOBbIX 1 48-NOPTOBLIX Bapraunsax C BOSMOXXHOCTbIO Bbibopa
Heobxoaumoro konmyectBa Uplink-nopTos Ha nnueson naHenn: 4 x 1GbE nnbo 4 x 10GbE. JinHenka X440-G2 BKIOYaET B
cebs kommyTaTOpbl C Nnogaep>xkon IEEE 802.3at PoE-plus.

KommyTaTopbl Summit X440-G2 nocTtpoeHbl Ha 6a3e peBontounoHHon ExtremeX0S
(http://www.extremenetworks.com/product/extremexos-

network-operating-system)

, 3T0 MoaysbHas OC ¢ rmbkum ynobHeiM nHTepgencom ynpasneHus. ExtremeXOS no3BonsieT HaCTPOUTb PYHKLIMOHAN
pOJIEBLIX MOJINTUK A1 Ha3HAa4YeHUsA NMpaBua AOCTyNa K CeTU AJ15 onpefesieHHbIX FPpynn nojib3oBaTesen.

dUusnyeckme XxapakTepucTukmu

KommyTaTtop MopTbl Bec Pasmepsbl (BxLUXxI)
X440-G2-12t-  + 12 x 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ-45) 6.22 44cmx44.1cm x
10GE4 Kr 43.2 cm

e 4 x 1GBASE-X SFP (unpopulated front-panel ports) upgradeable to 10Gb
Ethernet via licensing

e 1 x Serial (console port RJ-45) with RTS/CTS modem control
* 1 x 10/100/1000BASE-T out-of-band management port

* Coaxial Barrel Connector RPS port


https://learn.extremenetworks.com/rs/641-VMV-602/images/ExtremeSwitching-X440-G2-DS.pdf
https://shop.nag.uz/search?word=X440-G2
file:///catalog/05288.Extreme-Networks/20188.Summit-X440-G2/20189.16530
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KommyTaTop
X440-G2-24t-

10GE4

X440-G2-48t-
10GE4

X440-G2-12p-
10GE4

X440-G2-24p-
10GE4

X440-G2-48p-
10GE4

X440-G2-24t-
10GE4-DC

MopThi Bec Pasmepbl (BxLUXxI)

* 24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ-45) 6.45 44cmx44.1cmx
43.2

* 4 x 1GBASE-X SFP (unpopulated) combo ports “r 3.2cm

* 4 x 1GBASE-X SFP (unpopulated rear-panel ports) upgradeable to 10Gb
Ethernet via licensing

* 1 x Serial (console port RJ-45) with RTS/CTS modem control

* 1 x 10/100/1000BASE-T out-of-band management port ¢ 2x7 RPS port

* 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ-45) 6.32 4.4 CM x 44.1 CM X
* 4 x 1GBASE-X SFP (unpopulated) combo ports kr  43.2cm
e 2 X 1GbE copper combo ports upgradable to 10GbE on rear-panel

* 4 x 1GBASE-X SFP (unpopulated rear-panel ports) upgradeable to 10Gb
Ethernet via licensing

e 1 x Serial (console port RJ-45) with RTS/CTS modem control ¢ 1 x
10/100/1000BASE-T out-of-band management port ¢ 2x7 RPS port

* 12 x 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE-Plus 6.58 4.4 cmx44.1 cm X
43.2

* 4 x 1GBASE-X SFP (unpopulated front-panel ports) upgradeable to 10Gb K 3.2 cm

Ethernet via licensing

e 1 x Serial (console port RJ-45) with RTS/CTS modem control

* 1 x 10/100/1000BASE-T out-of-band management port ¢ 2x7 RPS port

« 24 X 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE-Plus 6.22 4.4 cMx44.1 cM X
43.2
« 4 x 1GBASE-X SFP (unpopulated) combo ports K 3.2 cu

e 4 x 1GBASE-X SFP (unpopulated rear-panel ports) upgradeable to 10Gb
Ethernet via licensing

e 1 x Serial (console port RJ-45) with RTS/CTS modem control
¢ 1 x10/100/1000BASE-T out-of-band management port ¢« 2x7 RPS port

* 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE-Plus 6.45 4.4 cmx44.1cmx
e 4 x 1GBASE-X SFP (unpopulated) combo ports Kr 43.2.cm
e 2 X 1GbE copper combo ports upgradable to 10GbE on rear-panel

* 4 x 1GBASE-X SFP (unpopulated rear-panel ports) upgradeable to 10Gb
Ethernet via licensing

e 1 x Serial (console port RJ-45) with RTS/CTS modem control ¢ 1 x
10/100/1000BASE-T out-of-band management port ¢ 2x7 RPS port

* 24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ-45) 6.32 4.4cmx44.1cmx
43.2
* 4 x 1GBASE-X SFP (unpopulated) combo ports “r 3.2.cm

* 4 x 1GBASE-X SFP (unpopulated rear-panel ports) upgradeable to 10Gb
Ethernet via licensing

e 1 x Serial (console port RJ-45) with RTS/CTS modem control
* 1 x 10/100/1000BASE-T out-of-band manaaement port ¢ 2x7 RPS port


file:///catalog/05288.Extreme-Networks/20188.Summit-X440-G2/20191.16532
file:///catalog/05288.Extreme-Networks/20188.Summit-X440-G2/20193.16534
file:///catalog/05288.Extreme-Networks/20188.Summit-X440-G2/20190.16531
file:///catalog/05288.Extreme-Networks/20188.Summit-X440-G2/20192.16533
file:///catalog/05288.Extreme-Networks/20188.Summit-X440-G2/20194.16535
file:///catalog/05288.Extreme-Networks/20188.Summit-X440-G2/20195.16536
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KommyTaTtop [llopThl Bec Pasmepsbl (BxLUxI)

X440-G2-48t-  » 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ-45) 6.58 4.4 cmx44.1 cm x
10GE4-DC KF 43.2 cm

e 4 x 1GBASE-X SFP (unpopulated) combo ports
e 2 X 1GbE copper combo ports upgradable to 10GbE on rear-panel

* 4 x 1GBASE-X SFP (unpopulated rear-panel ports) upgradeable to 10Gb
Ethernet via licensing

e 1 x Serial (console port RJ-45) with RTS/CTS modem control
* 1 x 10/100/1000BASE-T out-of-band management port « 2x7 RPS port

X440-G2-24x- * 24 x SFP (unpopulated)

10GE4 * 4 x10/100/1000 combo ports

* 4 x 1GBASE-X SFP (unpopulated rear-panel ports) upgradeable to 10Gb

Ethernet via licensing

e 1 x Serial (console port RJ-45) with RTS/CTS modem control

* 1 x 10/100/1000BASE-T out-of-band management port ¢ 2x7 RPS port
X440-G2- * 24 x 100Base-FX - LC connectors
24ix-GE4 e 4 x 1GBASE-X SFP (unpopulated front-panel ports)

e 1 x Serial (console port RJ-45) with RTS/CTS modem control

* 1 x10/100/1000BASE-T out-of-band management port ¢ 2x7 RPS port
X440-G2- * 12 x 10/100/1000BASE-T with 8 x 100Base-FX - LC connectors
12t8fx-GE4

4 x 1GBASE-X SFP (unpopulated front-panel ports)

1 x Serial (console port RJ-45) with RTS/CTS modem control

1 x 10/100/1000BASE-T out-of-band management port ¢ 2x7 RPS port

X440-G2-24t- 24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ-45)

GE4 e 4 x 1GBASE-X SFP (unpopulated rear-panel ports)
e 1 x Serial (console port RJ-45) with RTS/CTS modem control
¢ 1 x10/100/1000BASE-T out-of-band management port

» 2x7 RPS port

TexHu4YecKue XapakKTepucTUKu

Mopens X440-G2-12t-10GE4 X440-G2-24t-10GE4 X440-G2-48t-10GE4 X440-G2-12p-10GE4
Summit

KommyTaumnoHHasa | 104 Gbps 128 Gbps 176 Gbps 104 Gbps

MaTpuua



file:///catalog/05288.Extreme-Networks/20188.Summit-X440-G2/20196.16537
file:///catalog/05288.Extreme-Networks/20188.Summit-X440-G2/20197.16538
file:///catalog/05288.Extreme-Networks/20188.Summit-X440-G2/20198.16539
file:///catalog/05288.Extreme-Networks/20188.Summit-X440-G2/20199.16540
file:///catalog/05288.Extreme-Networks/20188.Summit-X440-G2/20200.16541
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CKopoCTb 77,4 Mpps 95,2 Mpps 130,9 Mpps 77,4 Mpps
rnepechbIIKu

rMakeToB

Moagpenb X440-G2-24p-10GE4 | X440-G2-48p-10GE4 | X440-G2-24t-10GE4-DC | X440-G2-48t-10GE4-DC
Summit

KommyTaumnoHHasa | 128 Gbps 176 Gbps 128 Gbps 176 Gbps
MaTpuua

CKopoCTb 95,2 Mpps 130,9 Mpps 95,2 Mpps 130,9 Mpps
rnepecbIKu

rnakeToBs

Moagpenb X440-G2-24x-10GE4 | X440-G2-24fx-GE4 X440-G2-12t8fx-GE4 X440-G2-24t-GE4
Summit

KommyTaumnoHHasa | 128 Gbps 12.8 Gbps 33.6 Gbps 56 Gbps
MaTpuua

CKOpOCTb 95,2 Mpps 9.5 Mpps 25 Mpps 41.7 Mpps
rnepecbIIKK

rMakeToB

Jumbo Frame 9216 6anT

VLAN (Port, 4094

Protocol, 802.1Q)

Layer 2 MAC 0o 68K

CPU 64-bit MIPS Processor, 1 GHz clock
RAM 1GB ECC DDR3 DRAM

FLASH 4GB eMMC Flash

MakeTHbIN Bychep | 4MB

IPv4 Layer 3 16K
Route

IP Host (ARP 0o 39K
Entries)

IPv6 Layer 3 8K
Route

IPv6 Host (ND 12K

neighbors)
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IGMPv2
Subscribers per
switch

QoS/BW Control

ACL

ingress
bandwidth
meters

[MpoToKobI
CBA3ylOLLEro
nepesa (STP)

VLAN

MpoTokon
Multicast

L3

DHCP

AAA

MAC

QoS

YnpasneHune
roJsiocon
rnponycKkaHus
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20K

Egress 8 queues per port with min-max bandwidth and ingress policing
4K ingress, 1K egress

1024

IEEE 802.1D (STP); IEEE 802.1w (RSTP); IEEE 802.1s (MSTP), Max 64 instance

QinQ/Selective QinQ, GVRP, Broadcast / Multicast / Unicast Storm Control, Port/ MAC/ IP segment/
Protocol/ Voice/ Private/ Vlan support, Multicast Vlan register/MVR gnsa IPv4 n IPv6, Mopaepxxka
port-based 802.1Q

IGMP v1/v2/v3, IGMP v1/v2/v3 Snooping, IGMP Proxy ICMPv6, ND, ND snooping, MLDv1/v2,
MLDv1/v2 snooping

IP Protocol (IPv4 n IPv6), Default Routing, Static Routing, Black hole route, VLSM n CIDR, RIPv1/V2,
OSPFv2, BGP4, nognep»xka MD5 ayTeHTugukaumm LPM Routing, OSPFv3, Policy based
Routing(PBR) gns IPv4 n IPv6, VRRP, VRRP v3, PIM-DM, PIM-SM, PIM-SSM, MSDP, Static Multicast
route, PIM-SM/DM/SSM pns IPv6, Any cast RP for Ipv4 and Ipv6, Mopgaep>xka ECMP (Equal Cost
Multi-Path) makcumym 8 rpynn, URPF ans IPv4 n IPv6, Mognep>xka BFD, ARP guard, Local ARP
proxy, Proxy ARP, ARP binding, Gratuitous ARP, ARP limit

Support DHCP server/Client, Support DHCP relay (+option 82), Support DHCP snooping(+option
82), DHCP Server for IPv4 and IPv6, DHCP v6 and DHCP snooping V6, DHCPv6 Relay

Support RADIUS for IPv4 and IPv6 and TACACS+
Mopnep>xxka MAC binding, MAC filtering, MAC limit per port

8 annapaTHbIX o4Yepenen Ha nopT, Mogaep)xka kKnaccmpmkaunmm Tpadguka Ha ocHose IEEE 802.1p,
ToS, port n DiffServ, Mopoaepxxka SP, WRR.SWRR, MNMogaep>xka Traffic Shaping, NMogaep>xka PRI
Mark/Remark

Mopnep>xueaeTcs € WwWarom He MmeHee 8 kbs
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POE-6looxeT
Switch Model
X440-G2-12p-10GE4
X440-G2-24p-10GE4

X440-G2-48p-10GE4

o

INTERNAL POWER SUPPLY

200 W

380 W

740 W
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EXTERNAL RPS
200 W - Redundant Power Only
380 W - Redundant Power Only

1440 W - Additive Power, 740 W - Redundant Power

Obwune
Tun 10G nHTepdeca

Pa3melleHune

Tnn kKoMMyTaTopa

Tun KoMMyTaTopa

NHTepdencsl

TN OCHOBHbIX NOPTOB

NHTepdencsl 10/100/1000BaseT
NHTepdencsl 1000BaseX SFP
NHTepdencol 10GBase-X SFP+
KOHCOJIbHBIN NopT

Management nopT

KonnyecTBo NopToB C Nnogaep>xkon PoE
Konn4ecTBO OCHOBHbIX MOPTOB

Tun Uplink nopTos

MnTaHne
Hanps»keHune nutaHmsa
Brnokun nutaHus

JonycTumMoe Hanps>XeHue nNuTaHnsa

L2 pyHKLMOHaN
Moppep>xKa CTEKMpPOBaHUA
Konnyectso VLAN

Pazmep Tabnmuybl MAC agpecos

SFP+

MOHTUpPYyeMble B CTONKY

Ynpasnsembin L3

10GigabitEthernet RJ45
24

4

4

RJ-45

1000BaseT

24

24

10GigabitEthernet SFP+

220V AC
1

220V AC

Na
4096

16000
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KonuyecTtso npasun ACL
lMpoTokosibl L2 pe3epBupoBaHns

QoS

L3 dpyHKLMOHaN
Pazmep Tabnumubl MapLipyTusaumm

Pazmep Tabnumubl ARP

PoE

Moopoepxka PoE
CtaHgapT PoE

PoE 6rooxeTt, W

dusnyeckne xapakTepUCTUKN

Cuncrtema oxnakgeHus
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4000
STP; RSTP; MSTP

8

1000

1000

Na
802.3at

380

Bo3ayx
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